PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/907351

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Thomas E. Reis	2005-03-14	
Andrew R. Kelly	2005-03-14	
Paul G. Reis	2005-03-14	
Robert G. Reis	2005-03-14	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Substructure Encapsulation Technologies, Inc.	1001 Islington St., Unit 2		Portsmouth	NEW HAMPSHIRE	03801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 6037661901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024111

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 Phillip E. Decker

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-03-30

Total Attachments: 2 source=set1ass1.TIF source=set1ass2.TIF

OP \$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 015840 FRAME: 0862 Attorney's Docket No. SET.US.1

PATENT

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Utility App.

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Thomas E. Reis

Portsmouth, New Hampshire

Nationality: United States of America

Andrew R. Kelly

South Yarmouth, Massachusetts

Nationality: United States of America

Paul G. Reis

Wilmington, Delaware

Nationality: United States of America

Robert G. Reis

Parkesburg, Pennsylvania

Nationality: United States of America

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Substructure Encapsulation Technologies, Inc.

P.O. Box 4094

1001 Islington Street, Unit 2

Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03802 Nationality: United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: APPARATUS FOR PUMPING AND MIXING HIGH AGGREGATE PLURAL COMPONENTS OF DIFFERING VISCOSITIES, by Thomas E. Reis, Andrew R. Kelly, Paul G. Reis, and Robert G. Reis, and which is found in the U.S. utility patent application naming the

1

above inventors for the above-entitled invention, filed on March 30, 2005, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known as accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which my be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Thomas E Reis

Andrew R. Kelly

Paul G. Reis

Robert G. Reis

RECORDED: 03/30/2005